



|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>TTS 1</b>  | <b>TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORT STATEMENT</b> |
| QUESTIONS 1-3 TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PLANNING APPLICATIONS |  |

|                            |                             |                                  |  |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| <b>Local Authority</b>     |                             | <b>Reference number</b>          |  |
|                            |                             | <small>(Office use only)</small> |  |
| <b>1</b>                   | <b>Application Details:</b> |                                  |  |
| <b>Name</b>                |                             |                                  |  |
| <b>Development Address</b> |                             |                                  |  |
|                            |                             | <b>Eircode</b>                   |  |

|  |                            |  |  |
|--|----------------------------|--|--|
| <b>2</b>   | <b>Development Details</b> |  |  |
| Description of proposed Development                                |                            |  |  |
| On which road(s) does site have frontage(s) Provide Road number(s) | <b>N / R / L</b>           |  |  |

|   |                              |  |               |
|---|------------------------------|--|---------------|
| <b>3</b>  | <b>Single Dwelling House</b> |  |               |
| Is the proposed development only a single dwelling house? |                              |  | <b>Yes/No</b> |

**If the answer to 3 above is "Yes" go to section 5, if the answer to 3 above is "No" complete section 4**

|  |                                      |            |  |              |               |
|--|--------------------------------------|------------|--|--------------|---------------|
| <b>Section 4</b>   | <b>Traffic and Transport Impacts</b> |            |  |              |               |
| What is the size of the proposed development? (m <sup>2</sup> or no of units)  |                                      |            |  |              |               |
| How many trips will be made per day to the site?   |                                      |            |  |              |               |
| Car driver   |                                      | Pedestrian |  | Bus / Tram   |               |
| Car passenger  |                                      | Cyclist    |  | Rail         |               |
| HCV (Indicate type/size)   |                                      | Taxi       |  | <b>Total</b> |               |
| Will traffic to/from the development be more than 10% of existing traffic on the adjoining road (5% in case of an already congested road)? |                                      |            |  |              | <b>Yes/No</b> |
| Is a new or modified access to the site needed to join the existing road network?  |                                      |            |  |              | <b>Yes/No</b> |
| What changes to the existing road layout are required as a result of this development?   |                                      |            |  |              |               |
| Is there existing public transport access to the development? Describe.  |                                      |            |  |              |               |
| What specific public transport provision is to be made as part of the development?   |                                      |            |  |              |               |
| What specific provision is to be made for pedestrians/cyclists as part of the development?   |                                      |            |  |              |               |

**Section 5**

I believe the statements outlined above to be a fair and competent assessment of the effects of the development described above on the adjoining road network and access routes. I further believe the changes proposed in this assessment will effectively remedy the possible adverse effects on road capacity and safety caused by this development

Signed..... Developer Date.....

Signed..... Agent Date.....